### 501953883 06/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chan Ching	06/06/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perfect Union Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8F-4, 20, Lane 609, Sec. 5, Chungsin Road, Sanchung	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13495207

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)335-6496 Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: epas@jacksonipg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson
Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7006.203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Demian K. Jackson

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN\_7006\_203#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028367 FRAME: 0356 OF \$40.00 15485207

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Chan Ching

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

FAN HEATER WITH HUMIDIFIER	
(Hereinaster referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was
🔯 executed on even date herewith	•
☐ executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	
WHEREAS, Perfect Union Co., Ltd.	·
whose post office address is 8F-4, 20, Lane 609, Sec. 5, Chungsin Road,	, Sanchung, New Taipei City, Taiwan, R. O. C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	e and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, contintitle and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Partreaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patent inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said	nuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to is International Convention and all other available international conventions and is of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that lega of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify an information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosect within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrumental legal representatives.	and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also d communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and on or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of cution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pate above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in ar of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term f would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made	or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
ASSIGNOR authorizes Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLC recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	C to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its
Assignor Name Chan Ching	Address
Where Signed Taipei	8F-4, 20, Lane 609, Sec. 5, Chungsin Road, Sanchung, New Taipei City, Taiwan, R. O. C.
Date June 06, 2012	Signature
(Notarization preferred but not required)	ss.
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this of	day
	1
Notary Public	

My Commission Expires:

☐ Continued on Next page

PATENT REEL: 028367 FRAME: 0357